4 x6 <<j 	process of removal or repair.................................... 	.. 	168 .. 	.. 
I venty-third 	.................. .. 	c .. 	.. 	.. .. 	.. 	.. 	.. 	.. 	.. .. 	j 	.. 	i 	.. 	.. 6 	; 7 
.., roty-fourth .................. .. 	.. .. 	.. 	.. .. 	.. 	.. 	.. 	.. 	.. t 	.. 	.. 	.. 4 5 Eighteen thousand and sixty-five dollars ($18,065) were expended by the parties in interest in 

-- ---` -- -- --  securing and repairing the foregoing buildings, under the orders of the Department. 
. 52 3 	7 	63 .. 	7 	20 2 	10 	34 1 	3 	4 	4 37 ^6z In consequence of the neglect or refusal of the proper parties to comply with the orders of the 

— Department within the time prescribed, it has been necessary to order and hold surveys under the 
provisions of section 37 of the Law, in five (5) cases. 

Five hundred and fifty-two (552) notices of unsafe buildings, consisting of "cautionary or first 
I notices," "second notices," "notices and summonses," etc., were issued and served during the last 

three months. 	The location and disposition of the unsafe buildings reported may be seen by refer-

[...]

SIR—I herewith respecfully submit a report of the operations of this bureau for the three months 

ending March 31, 1877. 
CHAS. K. HYDE, Chief of Bureau. 

The number of buildings reported as requiring additional means -,f egress in case of fire was four 
hundred and seven (407) : of these, one hundred and eighty-eight (188) were made to conform to the 
law upon notice, and two hundred and nineteen (219) are now under process. 

The number of cases of this class reported prior to January I, 1877, and since removed, is one 
hundred and siyty-five (165). 

The number of bui~dings reported as requiring hap-doors and railings to hoistw-ay openings 
was five (5), and the number reported as requiring iron shutters on window openings was three (g).

[...]

cases of this cla s reported prior to January 1, 1877, and since removed, is nine (9). 

During the quarter twenty-three (23) cases were wnt to the Attorney for prosecution, of which 
twenty-one were for additional mw:ans of egress in case of fire, and two were for iron shutters on 
window openings. 'hhere were also one thousand five hundred and fifty-five (1,555) notices issued. 
The excess of notices served over the number of cases reported may be accounted for by the fact, that 
the agent or lessee have to be notified in addition to the owner, and where the proper parties are not 
found or are non-residents, notices are mailed to their address, if known, and copies posted on the 
buildings. 

by reterting to Exhibit '' I'' it will be noticed that there are four hundred and forty-two (442 ) 
cases still in progress of removal. Most of these are cases for which contracts are out and fire-escapes 
are bLing made, and also cases which require painting and repairing. Of the cases in progress of 
removal, one hundred and seventy-seven are in the hands of the Attorney for prosecution.

[...]

Resolved, That the contract for " plumbing a station-house, lodging-house and prison in East 	 pp 	f  
Fdty-lirst street, in the city of New York," be and is hereby awarded to Robert C. Brown, he Passed by Surgeons......John II. Genore ........New England lintel ..........Cabinet-maker. 
being the lowest bidder, for the stun and price of nine hundred and eighteen ($918) dollars ; and that the j Rejected 	...... Walter Murray.... ....403 West 29th street........ . Driver. 
President be and is hereby authorized to execute the same on the approval of the sureties by the Passed 	" 	...... Edward Costello . .....553 r ith avenue ..............

[...]

510 THE CITY 

The proposals must state the mines from which it is j DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC PARKS. 
proposed to supply the coal (to be furnished from the  
mines named, if accepted), and must state the price per i 	 1 IRP:tR I MI(Nr of PUtn.tc PARKS. 
ton 	of two 	thousand 	two hundred 	and 	forty 	2,240, ao UNION ~IjU A R E, 
(rounds. NEw YORK. March 30, 1977. 

The quantity of the various sizes of coal required will be 
about as follows, viz. : Eight thousand five hundred 'So 1 

I PROPOSAL S FOR LIGHTING "1'I lE PUBLIC. 
tons of furnace size, one thousand (t,000 tons of stove size,